SECOND AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

BABCOCK LABORATORIES, INC.

[Inorganic and Organic Chemical Analyses for the WQCP]

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2021, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corporation (“City”), and BABCOCK LABORATORIES, INC., a California
corporation (“Consultant”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Services Agreement dated July 13, 2017 (“Agreement”) for Inorganic and Organic Chemical
Analyses for the WQCP (“Project”); and

WHEREAS, the City and Babcock Laboratories, Inc. entered into the First Amendment
to Professional Consultant Services Agreement (“Agreement”) dated May 16, 2019 to extend the
term of the agreement to June 30, 2021.; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Agreement to June
30, 2023 for an additional amount of Eighty-Two Thousand, Dollars ($82,000).

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement an
additional two years, to June 30, 2023.

2 Section 3, Compensation/Payment, is hereby amended to include an additional
mount of Eighty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Twelve Dollars ($82,000) for a revised total
contract amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Four
Dollars ($254,724).

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are

not inconsistent with the terms of this Second Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect
as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:
Colleen J. Nicol
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ruthann M. Salera
Deputy City Attorney

Babcock Laboratories, Inc
17-0691.2 RMS 3/24/21

BABCOCK LABORATORIES, INC., a
California Corporation

By AL omen
Its:_CEE [Presi dbA] J

Its:_Ser cestao 4

Effective: Amendment; Extended 07/01/20 to 06/30/23/23

NTE: $82,000
Contract Total: $254,724

YTD Available: ($1,950 as of 06/01/21
4125500-421000: ($1,950)
4125300-421043: $0

FY 2021/22 Proposed:



